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§ 10:177 — —Form of certificate
§ 10:178 — —Temporary permission to transact business as

dealer or investment advisor
§ 10:179 — — —Registered dealer status
§ 10:180 — —Amended certificates
§ 10:181 — — —Surrender of original and certified copies of

outstanding certificates
§ 10:182 — —Posting certificates of authority
§ 10:183 Registration of agents or investment advisor

representatives—Agents, generally
§ 10:184 —Investment advisors, generally
§ 10:185 —Application for registration
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§ 10:186 —Evidence of registration
§ 10:187 — —Form
§ 10:188 —Cancellation of registration
§ 10:189 Written examination
§ 10:190 —Examinations by self-regulatory organizations;

waiver of condition of examination
§ 10:191 —Notification of results
§ 10:192 — —Graded or reviewed by national testing service
§ 10:193 —Delay in notification
§ 10:194 —Analysis of failing person’s performance on

examination
§ 10:195 Denial or revocation of registration of agent or

investment advisor representative—Denial in
general

§ 10:196 —Automatic revocation of agents and investment
advisor representatives

§ 10:197 Expiration and renewal of registrations—Expiration
in general

§ 10:198 —Renewal of registration
§ 10:199 — —Registration for year succeeding expiration;

Applicants registered after December 1st
§ 10:200 — —Staggered renewal; Proration of registration

fees
§ 10:201 Expiration and renewal of registrations—Notice of

impending expiration
§ 10:202 Expiration and renewal of registrations—Renewal

when registration expired for ninety days or less
§ 10:203 —Renewal when registration expired for longer than

ninety days but less than two years
§ 10:204 —Renewal not allowed where registration expired

for longer than two years
§ 10:205 Expiration and renewal of registrations—Sanctions

for operating with expired registration
§ 10:206 Expiration and renewal of registrations—Continuing

education programs
§ 10:207 Federal covered investment advisors and certain

representatives—Notice filing
§ 10:208 — —Effective date
§ 10:209 — —Renewal
§ 10:210 Protection of vulnerable adults—In general
§ 10:211 —Reporting requirement
§ 10:212 — —Due date of report
§ 10:213 — —Development of policies required
§ 10:214 — —Form of report
§ 10:215 — —Notification of third parties
§ 10:216 —Temporary hold on transactions
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§ 10:217 — —Expiration of hold; extension
§ 10:218 — —Development of policies required
§ 10:219 —Immunity
§ 10:220 —Records
§ 10:221 Registration of dealer—Complaint information file
§ 10:222 —Notice of status of complaint
§ 10:223 —Right to hearing regarding suspension or

revocation of registration
§ 10:224 —Confidentiality of records

C. REGULATION OF OFFERS
§ 10:225 Offers to sell securities—In general
§ 10:226 —Requirements—Copy filed with commissioner

within 10 days of use
§ 10:227 — —Offeror registered dealer or registered agent of

registered dealer
§ 10:228 — —Offer contains required language
§ 10:229 — —No notice to offeror prohibiting offer
§ 10:230 — —Contract of sale or payment not accepted by

offeree before registration effective
§ 10:231 —Inclusion of dealer name
§ 10:232 —Oral offers—In general
§ 10:233 — —Requirements—Offeror registered dealer or

registered agent of registered dealer
§ 10:234 — — —No notice to offeror prohibiting offer
§ 10:235 — — —Registration must be effective or permit

granted
§ 10:236 —Effect of compliance with provisions

D. CROWDFUNDING
§ 10:237 Regulation and facilitation of intrastate

crowdfunding
§ 10:238 Crowdfunding regulations

E. ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS
§ 10:239 Cease and desist order directed to sale of securities
§ 10:240 —Issuance of order
§ 10:241 —Prohibition on offer or sale of security named in

order
§ 10:242 Cease and desist order directed to investment

advisor or investment advisor representative
§ 10:243 —Issuance of order
§ 10:244 Cease publication orders
§ 10:245 Emergency cease and desist order
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§ 10:246 —Issuance of order
§ 10:247 —Finality of order; Request for hearing
§ 10:248 —Issuance of order
§ 10:249 Denial, revocation, or suspension of registration of

dealer, agent, or salesperson—Grounds
§ 10:250 —Hearing required
§ 10:251 —Surrender of certificates; Confidentiality of

investigation records

F. ADMINISTRATIVE FINES
§ 10:252 In general
§ 10:253 —Maximum amounts
§ 10:254 —Determination of amount
§ 10:255 —Agreed orders
§ 10:256 —Statute of limitations
§ 10:257 Hearings—Grounds for requesting
§ 10:258 —Requirements for hearing

G. RECEIVERSHIPS
§ 10:259 Receivership of persons or assets—In general
§ 10:260 —Action for receivership
§ 10:261 — —Verification of petition by commissioner
§ 10:262 — —Jurisdiction and venue
§ 10:263 — —Subpoena of persons, documents, books, and

records
§ 10:264 —Appointment of receiver
§ 10:265 — —Failure to provide notice; application to dissolve
§ 10:266 — —Qualifications of receiver
§ 10:267 — —Bond
§ 10:268 Remedy of receivership

XI. ADOPTION OF RULES AND REGULATIONS;
POWERS AND DUTIES OF BOARD AND
COMMISSIONER

§ 10:269 Adoption of rules and regulations
§ 10:270 —Classification of securities, persons, and matters
§ 10:271 —Waiver of requirement of rule or regulation
§ 10:272 Prerequisite to adoption
§ 10:273 Delegation of authority regarding rules and

regulations
§ 10:274 New or adopted rules or regulations
§ 10:275 Construction of the Securities Act
§ 10:276 No liability for act done or omitted in conformity

with rule or regulation
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§ 10:277 Certified copies as evidence
§ 10:278 Certificate of compliance or non-compliance with

Securities Act
§ 10:279 Proof of records
§ 10:280 Limitation on adoption of rules
§ 10:281 No restriction on types of advertising
§ 10:282 No restriction on duration of advertising
§ 10:283 Commissioner’s discretion regarding rules
§ 10:284 Deposit to general revenue fund
§ 10:285 List of offered securities
§ 10:286 Testimony taken at hearing before commissioner
§ 10:287 Commissioner’s access to records and reports of

other agencies
§ 10:288 —Unauthorized disclosures
§ 10:289 Confidentiality of certain registration—related and

other materials
§ 10:290 Disclosure of confidential information
§ 10:291 Disclosure not in violation of Texas law
§ 10:292 Annual report
§ 10:293 Rules for public participation

XII. PENAL PROVISIONS
§ 10:294 Penal provision—Unregistered dealer or agent
§ 10:295 —Sale of unregistered securities issued after

September 6, 1955
§ 10:296 —Directly or indirectly engaging in fraud or

deception
§ 10:297 —Making materially false statement in a document

or proceeding
§ 10:298 —Securities named or listed in cease and desist

order
§ 10:299 —Knowingly making false statement or

representation concerning registration
§ 10:300 —Offer of security not in compliance with

requirements governing offers
§ 10:301 —Render investment adviser services without being

registered
§ 10:302 —Aggregation of amounts involved in securities

fraud
§ 10:303 —Criminal liability of corporation

XIII. INJUNCTIONS AND RESTITUTION
§ 10:304 Injunctions—In general
§ 10:305 —Action for injunction
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§ 10:306 — —Subpoena of persons, documents, books, and
records

§ 10:307 — —Jurisdiction and venue
§ 10:308 — —Bond
§ 10:309 Equitable relief and restitution
§ 10:310 Civil penalties

XIV. PRIVATE CAUSES OF ACTION
§ 10:311 Liability of sellers—Registration and Related

Violations
§ 10:312 — —Untrue statement or intentional omission
§ 10:313 Defenses to seller liability
§ 10:314 —Inapplicability of defense
§ 10:315 Liability of buyers—In general
§ 10:316 —Defenses to liability
§ 10:317 Liability of nonselling issuers
§ 10:318 Rescission—Recovery by buyer
§ 10:319 —Recovery by seller
§ 10:320 Damages—Recovery by buyer
§ 10:321 —Recovery by seller
§ 10:322 Recovery of costs
§ 10:323 Recovery of reasonable attorney’s fees
§ 10:324 Time of tender
§ 10:325 Liability of controlling person or aider—In general
§ 10:326 —Materially aiding in defrauding or deceiving
§ 10:327 —Contribution in cases of contract
§ 10:328 Survivability of actions
§ 10:329 Statute of limitations—Improper sale of securities
§ 10:330 —Cases based on untrue statements or intentional

omissions in sale of security
§ 10:331 —Liability of buyers
§ 10:332 Requirements of rescission offer to buyers—In

general
§ 10:333 —Accurate financial and other information
§ 10:334 —Escrowed funds or commitment to pay amount

offered
§ 10:335 —Offer must be in amount buyer would recover
§ 10:336 —Contents of offer
§ 10:337 Requirements of rescission offer to sellers—In

general
§ 10:338 —Inclusion in offer of accurate financial and other

information
§ 10:339 —Deposit of securities in escrow by offeror
§ 10:340 —Terms of offer same as seller would recover
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§ 10:341 —Contents of offer
§ 10:342 Unenforceability of illegal contracts
§ 10:343 Waivers void
§ 10:344 Saving of existing remedies
§ 10:345 Limitation of liability in small business issuances—

In general
§ 10:346 —Maximum amount recoverable relating to offer of

securities
§ 10:347 —Written disclosure of limitation of liability
§ 10:348 Actions for commission—Allegations and proof of

compliance
§ 10:349 Stay of recognition or enforcement of foreign country

judgment
§ 10:350 Liability of investment advisors and investment

advisor representatives—In general
§ 10:351 —Actions for fraud
§ 10:352 —No liability attaches
§ 10:353 —Controlling person or aider
§ 10:354 —Damages
§ 10:355 —Limitations
§ 10:356 —Remedy not exclusive

XV. FEES
§ 10:357 Registration and notice filing fees—In general
§ 10:358 —Filing original or renewal application to sell or

dispose of securities
§ 10:359 —Filing original application of dealers and other

salespeople
§ 10:360 —Filing renewal application of dealers and other

salespeople
§ 10:361 Fees—Filing original application for agents and

representatives
§ 10:362 Registration and notice filing fees—Filing renewal

application for agents and representatives
§ 10:363 Exemption fees and other fees—Filing initial and

renewal notice to claim secondary trading
exemption

§ 10:364 Exemption fees and other fees filing initial notice to
claim limited offering exemption

§ 10:365 Exemption fees and other fees—Filing of application
for approval of stock exchange

§ 10:366 —Filing for amendment or duplicate of certificate or
evidence of registration; rR, or for registration of
branch office

§ 10:367 —Examination of original or amended application
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§ 10:368 —For certified copies
§ 10:369 —Request to take examination
§ 10:370 —For interpretation by board’s general counsel
§ 10:371 Standards for particular fees—In general
§ 10:372 —Reduced fees for original or renewal applications
§ 10:373 —Reduced fees for small business and for those

required to registered in two or more capacities
§ 10:374 Fees for certain sales or offers—Sale of excess

securities
§ 10:375 —Exceeding limited offering exemption
§ 10:376 —Sale of unregistered securities
§ 10:377 Deposit to general revenue fund
§ 10:378 Pleading exemptions
§ 10:379 Partial invalidity—Severability

CHAPTER 11. AMENDMENT OF
CERTIFICATES OF FORMATION AND
BYLAWS

I. AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATES OF
FORMATION

§ 11:1 Grounds and limitations on amendment
§ 11:2 Other grounds
§ 11:3 Rights of shareholders

II. PROCEDURE FOR AMENDING CERTIFICATES
OF FORMATION

§ 11:4 Governing law
§ 11:5 Amendment initiated by board resolution
§ 11:6 —If shares issued
§ 11:7 —If no shares issued
§ 11:8 —Abandonment of amendment
§ 11:9 —Incorporation of proposed amendment
§ 11:10 Notice of meeting to shareholders of proposed

amendment
§ 11:11 —Annual meeting
§ 11:12 Voting on proposed amendment
§ 11:13 Required votes for adoption of amendment
§ 11:14 Number of amendments
§ 11:15 Voting by class—Increase or decrease in aggregate

number of shares
§ 11:16 —Increase or decrease of par value
§ 11:17 —Effect exchange, reclassification, or cancellation

of shares
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§ 11:18 —Effect exchange or create right of exchange of
another class of shares into shares of class or
series

§ 11:19 —Change designations, preferences, limitations, or
relative rights of shares

§ 11:20 —Change shares of class or series into same or
different number of shares

§ 11:21 —Create new class or series of shares
§ 11:22 —Divide shares into series
§ 11:23 —Limit or deny existing preemptive rights of

shares
§ 11:24 —Cancel or affect dividends on accrued shares
§ 11:25 —Include in or delete from certificate of formation

of close corporation
§ 11:25.10 —Right to vote
§ 11:26 —Amendment affecting all series of class

equally—Holders of separate series not entitled
to separate class votes

§ 11:27 — — —Affecting one or more series—Approval of
holders of outstanding shares not required

§ 11:28 Matters requiring affirmative vote of specified
portion of shares

III. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
§ 11:29 In general
§ 11:30 Contents—Name of corporation
§ 11:31 —Identification by reference or description of altered

provision
§ 11:32 —Statement that amendment is addition to original

or amended certificate of formation
§ 11:33 —Statement of approval of amendment
§ 11:34 Execution of certificate of amendment—By officer
§ 11:35 —By directors
§ 11:36 Delivery of certificate of amendment
§ 11:37 Filing of certificate of amendment
§ 11:38 Acknowledged duplicate certificate of amendment
§ 11:39 Certificate of amendment—Acknowledgment
§ 11:40 —Delivery to corporation
§ 11:41 Effective date of amendment to certificate of

formation
§ 11:42 Limitations on amendment—Existing cause of action,

pending suit, or existing rights of persons
§ 11:43 Suit brought against corporation under former name
§ 11:44 Restated certificate of formation
§ 11:45 —Restatement of entire text of certificate of

formation by previous certificates of amendment
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§ 11:46 — —Including further amendment by restated
certificate

§ 11:47 —Omissions allowed
§ 11:48 —Further amendment by restated certificate of

formation—Statement required
§ 11:49 Restate certificate of formation—No further

amendment
§ 11:50 Execution of restated certificate of formation—By

officer of corporation
§ 11:51 —By directors
§ 11:52 Delivery of restated certificate of formation
§ 11:53 Filing of restated certificate of formation
§ 11:54 Filing of original restated certificate of formation
§ 11:55 Restated certificate of formation—Filing
§ 11:56 —Statement of change in series by board of directors

IV. AMENDMENT OF BYLAWS
§ 11:57 In general
§ 11:58 Amendment, repeal, or adoption of bylaws—By board

of directors
§ 11:59 — —Restrictions—Certificate of formation reserving

power to amend, repeal, or adopt to shareholders
§ 11:60 — — — —Express provision that board cannot amend

or repeal bylaw
§ 11:61 Amendment, repeal, or adoption of bylaws by

shareholders and board
§ 11:62 Restrictions on power to amend bylaws by majority

vote of shareholders—Preorganization contract
§ 11:63 —Cancellation of previously issued unrestricted stock

certificates

V. CERTIFICATES OF CORRECTION
§ 11:64 In general
§ 11:65 Execution of certificate of correction
§ 11:66 Contents of certificate of correction—Name of

corporation
§ 11:67 —Instrument to be corrected and date of its filing
§ 11:68 —Identification of item to be corrected
§ 11:69 Filing of certificate of correction
§ 11:70 Fee
§ 11:71 Delivery
§ 11:72 Effect of certificate of correction
§ 11:73 —Adversely affected persons
§ 11:74 Issuance of certificate before instrument is corrected
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VI. CHECKLISTS
§ 11:75 Purpose for which the certificate of formation may be

amended
§ 11:76 Amending certificate of formation after stock has

been issued
§ 11:77 Certificate of amendment
§ 11:78 Restated certificate of formation

VII. FORMS
§ 11:79 Directors resolution amending certificate—Full

statement
§ 11:80 —Striking designated article
§ 11:81 —Striking quoted matter
§ 11:82 —Stating amendment of designated article
§ 11:83 —Stating amendment of quoted matter
§ 11:84 —Stating added matter
§ 11:85 —Directing that amendment be submitted to vote of

shareholders
§ 11:86 Notice to shareholders of special meeting—Consider

proposed amendments to certificate of formation
§ 11:87 Shareholders—Resolution—Approving amendment
§ 11:88 Shareholders—Consent—To amendment of certificate
§ 11:89 Certificate of amendment
§ 11:90 Amendment of bylaws—Resolution of directors or

shareholders
§ 11:91 Amendment of bylaws—Resolution of directors or

shareholders—Deletion of article
§ 11:92 Amendment of bylaws—Resolution of directors or

shareholders—Addition of article
§ 11:93 Certificate of amendment of bylaws

CHAPTER 12. MERGERS, EXCHANGES,
AND CONVERSIONS

I. MERGERS AND EXCHANGES
§ 12:1 In general
§ 12:2 Definition
§ 12:3 Plan of merger
§ 12:4 —Action by board of directors and shareholder

approval
§ 12:5 — —Foreign corporation is party to or created by

plan of merger
§ 12:6 — — —Requirements
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§ 12:7 — —No shareholder liability without consent
§ 12:8 Mandatory requirements of plan of merger
§ 12:9 —Conversion of ownership interests
§ 12:10 —More than one corporation or other entity to

survive or be created—Allocation of property
§ 12:11 — —Responsibility for dissenting shareholders
§ 12:12 — —Provision allocating liabilities and obligations
§ 12:13 —Conversion of shares
§ 12:14 —Certificate of formation—New domestic

corporation
§ 12:15 — —Surviving or new entity that is party to

merger
§ 12:16 — —Terms of plan expressly stated
§ 12:17 Permissible requirements of plan of merger
§ 12:18 Appointment of secretary of state as agent of

corporation or other entity
§ 12:19 —Payment to dissenting shareholders of each

domestic corporation that is party to merger
§ 12:20 Merger into entity possessing 90 percent of share

ownership
§ 12:21 —Merger into other corporations or entities
§ 12:22 —Merger of other corporations or entities into

other corporations or entities
§ 12:23 —Executing and filing a plan of merger
§ 12:24 —Adopting plan of merger
§ 12:25 —Dissenting shareholder rights
§ 12:26 Share exchange or acquisition
§ 12:27 —Board action and shareholder approval
§ 12:28 — —Issuance of shares or other interests by

foreign corporations or entities per plan of
exchange

§ 12:29 — —Acquiring corporation or entity taking action
to effect exchange

§ 12:30 Name of corporations losing and acquiring shares
§ 12:31 —Terms and conditions
§ 12:32 —Manner and basis
§ 12:32.10 Name of corporations losing and acquiring shares—

Permissive provisions
§ 12:33 No shareholder liability without consent
§ 12:34 Effect of exchange
§ 12:35 Acquiring shares of other corporation through

voluntary exchange or otherwise

II. APPROVING AND EFFECTING TRANSACTION
§ 12:36 Adoption by board of directors
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§ 12:37 When no shareholder approval required
§ 12:38 Requirements for approval of plan of merger or

exchange by board resolution
§ 12:39 —Shareholder approval
§ 12:40 Notice to shareholders
§ 12:41 —Duration and contents
§ 12:42 Number of votes required to approve plan of merger

or exchange
§ 12:43 —Shares entitled to vote as class
§ 12:44 Separate voting
§ 12:45 —Class or series to be converted or exchanged under

plan
§ 12:46 —Class or series entitled to separate vote under plan
§ 12:47 — —Class or series entitled to separate vote under

certificate of formation
§ 12:48 —Approval of plan of merger
§ 12:49 — —Class or series entitled to separate vote under

certificate of formation
§ 12:50 — —Shareholder vote of certain surviving

corporations not required
§ 12:51 — —Shareholder vote of certain affiliated

corporations not required
§ 12:52 Abandonment of a plan of merger or exchange
§ 12:53 Contents of certificate of merger or exchange—Plan

and performance of plan duly authorized and
required by law

§ 12:54 Execution, approval, and filing of certificate of merger
or exchange

§ 12:55 Contents of certificate of merger or exchange
§ 12:56 —Shareholder approval not required
§ 12:57 —Plan of merger duly authorized and required by

law
§ 12:58 Certification of plan of merger or exchange
§ 12:59 —Name and state of incorporation or organization of

party to plan of merger or exchange
§ 12:60 — —Approval of plan of merger, exchange or

statement
§ 12:61 — —Amendments or changes in certificate of

formation of each surviving domestic corporation
§ 12:62 — —Certificate of formation of new domestic

corporation created pursuant to plan of merger on
file with secretary of state

§ 12:63 — —Executed plan of merger or exchange on file at
principal place of business of domestic or foreign
corporation or entity

§ 12:64 — —Copy of plan of merger or exchange available to
shareholders on written request
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§ 12:65 Delivery of certificate of merger or exchange
§ 12:66 Delivery of certificate of formation of domestic

corporation
§ 12:67 Endorsing of certificate of merger or exchange
§ 12:68 Filing of original certificate of merger or exchange
§ 12:69 Filing of certificate of merger or exchange
§ 12:70 Effective date of merger or exchange
§ 12:71 Effect of merger or exchange
§ 12:72 —Cessation of separate corporate existence
§ 12:73 —Allocation and vesting of rights, title, and interests

in all real and other property
§ 12:74 —Allocation of liabilities and obligations
§ 12:75 — —Primary obligors
§ 12:76 — —Entities not liable
§ 12:77 —Pending proceedings
§ 12:78 — —Substituted parties
§ 12:79 —Amendment of certificate of formation
§ 12:80 —Incorporation and organization of new domestic

corporation
§ 12:81 —Incorporation and organization of other entities
§ 12:82 —Shares and shareholders
§ 12:83 Share exchanges
§ 12:84 —Rights of former holders
§ 12:85 —Rights of acquiring domestic or foreign corporation

or entity
§ 12:86 Failure of plan of merger to provide for allocation or

vesting of real or other property

III. CONVEYANCES AND DISPOSITION OF ASSETS
§ 12:87 Conveyance of land by corporation
§ 12:88 —Recordation of deed to convey land
§ 12:89 — —Prima facie evidence of adoption of board

resolution
§ 12:90 Disposition of assets
§ 12:91 Authority of board
§ 12:92 Transaction in usual and regular course of business
§ 12:93 Disposition of assets
§ 12:94 —By adoption of board resolution
§ 12:95 —By meeting of shareholders
§ 12:96 — —Notice of meeting
§ 12:97 — —Authorization by shareholders
§ 12:98 — —Required votes
§ 12:99 Power of board to abandon sale, lease, exchange, or

other disposition after shareholder authorization
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§ 12:100 Disposition of property and assets of corporation not
considered merger or conversion

§ 12:101 Shareholder’s right to dissent
§ 12:102 —Plan of merger to which corporation is party
§ 12:103 —Sale, lease, exchange, or other disposition of

property and assets of corporation
§ 12:104 —Plan of exchange to which corporation is party
§ 12:105 —Plan of conversion
§ 12:106 —Plan of merger
§ 12:107 —Certificate of amendment electing or revoking

public benefit corporation status
§ 12:108 Restriction on shareholder’s right to dissent
§ 12:109 —Types of shares
§ 12:110 — —Not required by plan of merger or exchange to

accept consideration for shares different from what
shareholder is entitled to

§ 12:111 — —Not required by plan of merger or exchange to
accept consideration other than shares of foreign or
domestic corporation

§ 12:112 —public benefit corporation listed or largely held
class or series

§ 12:113 Notice of right to dissent
§ 12:114 —Notice to subsidiary organization
§ 12:115 —Corporation listed on national securities exchange

or having at least 2,000 shareholders
§ 12:116 —Requirements of notice
§ 12:117 Procedure for shareholder dissent and response of

corporation to dissent
§ 12:118 Provisions affecting remedies of dissenting

shareholders
§ 12:119 Demand of payment from dissenting shareholder
§ 12:120 —Submission of certificates to corporation for

notation that demand has been made
§ 12:121 — —Failure to submit certificates
§ 12:122 —Transferred shares and issuance of new

certificates
§ 12:123 —Suit to determine fair market value of minority

owner’s interest
§ 12:124 Withdrawal of demand of payment for shares
§ 12:125 —Restoration of shareholder status

IV. DERIVATIVE PROCEEDINGS
§ 12:126 Derivative proceeding
§ 12:127 —Shareholder
§ 12:128 Standing
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§ 12:129 Demand
§ 12:130 Commencement of derivative proceeding
§ 12:131 Stay of derivative proceeding
§ 12:132 —Obtaining stay
§ 12:133 —Reviewing stay
§ 12:134 Demand for corporate action
§ 12:135 Dismissal of derivative proceeding—Discovery
§ 12:136 — —Expanding scope of discovery
§ 12:137 —Dismissal by court
§ 12:138 —Dismissal—Burden of proof—Plaintiff

shareholder
§ 12:139 Stay of derivative proceeding—Dismissal—

Burden of proof—Corporation
§ 12:140 Waiting period for derivative proceeding
§ 12:141 —Majority vote of committee consisting of two or

more independent and disinterested directors
§ 12:142 —Panel of one or more independent and

disinterested persons appointed by court on
motion by corporation

§ 12:143 — —Requirement of panel participants
§ 12:144.10 — —Determination of independent and disinterested

directors
§ 12:144 — —Liability of panel participants
§ 12:145 Discontinuance or settlement
§ 12:146 —When notice required
§ 12:147 Payment of expenses
§ 12:148 —By domestic or foreign corporation
§ 12:149 — —By plaintiff
§ 12:150 — —By party
§ 12:151 — —Definition of expenses
§ 12:152 Application of derivative proceeding—Foreign

corporations
§ 12:153 —Closely held corporations
§ 12:154 Derivative proceeding brought by shareholder of

closely held corporation
§ 12:155 Definition of closely held corporation
§ 12:156 Antitrust laws and creditors

V. CONVERSION
§ 12:157 Domestic corporation conversion
§ 12:158 Converting entity acts on and its shareholders

approve plan of conversion
§ 12:159 —Method of approving conversion
§ 12:160 —Conversion not contrary to law
§ 12:161 —Shareholder owning interest in converted entity
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§ 12:162 —No personal shareholder liability on behalf of
converted entity

§ 12:163 —Converted entity incorporated, formed, or
organized as part of or pursuant to plan of
conversion

§ 12:164 Foreign corporation
§ 12:165 —Conversion permissible by law where foreign

corporation incorporated
§ 12:166 — —Conversion is also permissible by entity’s

organizational documents which are not
inconsistent with law where other entity is formed
or organized

§ 12:167 — —Converting entity takes all action that may be
required by laws of state or country under which it
is incorporated, formed, or organized

§ 12:168 Conversion and continuance
§ 12:169 —Consequences of continuance
§ 12:170 Plan of conversion
§ 12:171 —Permissible requirements
§ 12:172 Effective date of conversion
§ 12:173 General effect of a conversion
§ 12:174 Abandonment of approved conversion
§ 12:175 Abandonment of conversion after certificate of

conversion filed with secretary of state
§ 12:176 Filing and issuance of certificate of abandonment
§ 12:177 Certificate of conversion
§ 12:178 —Contents
§ 12:179 Delivery of certificate
§ 12:180 Filing of certificate of conversion
§ 12:181 Effective date
§ 12:182 Effect of conversion
§ 12:183 —Rights, title, and interests to property owned by

converting entity to be owned by converted entity
§ 12:184 —Liabilities and obligations of converting entity to

be liabilities and obligations of converted entity
§ 12:185 —Rights of creditors or other parties with respect to

or against prior interest holders still in effect
§ 12:186 —Pending proceeding by or against converting

entity or entity’s interest holders or owners still
valid

§ 12:187 —Shares and other evidences of ownership in
converting entity converted into shares, evidences
of ownership, or other securities in converted entity

§ 12:188 —Liability of shareholder, partner, member, or other
owner of converted entity

§ 12:189 —Converted entity foreign corporation
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§ 12:190 —Converting corporation domestic corporation

VI. CHECKLISTS
§ 12:191 Plan of merger
§ 12:192 Matters which may be included in plan of merger
§ 12:193 Agreement of merger
§ 12:194 Matters to be included in plan of share exchange
§ 12:195 Agreement of share exchange
§ 12:196 Certificate of merger or share exchange

VII. FORMS
§ 12:197 Merger agreement
§ 12:198 Share exchange agreement
§ 12:199 Resolution of board of directors—Adopting plan of

merger or share exchange
§ 12:200 — —Short form
§ 12:201 Notice of special shareholders meeting to obtain

approval of merger or share exchange
§ 12:202 Management-Solicited proxy for shareholder

approval of merger or share exchange
§ 12:203 Shareholder resolution adopting merger or share

exchange
§ 12:204 Shareholder’s written consent adopting plan of

merger or consolidation
§ 12:205 Resolution of board of directors—Abandoning

merger or share exchange
§ 12:206 Termination of merger agreement
§ 12:207 —By mutual consent of constituent corporations
§ 12:208 —By board of directors of constituent corporation

after adoption by shareholders
§ 12:209 Certificate of merger or share exchange of

corporations where shareholder approval required
§ 12:210 Notice—Intent to exercise right of dissent—

Objection to proposed corporate action by
shareholder

§ 12:211 —Shareholders approval of merger
§ 12:212 Dissent from corporate action at shareholder
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§ 15:247 Notice required before involuntary termination

action
§ 15:248 Notice required after involuntary termination action
§ 15:249 Issuance of certificate of involuntary termination;
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§ 19:126 —Representation of membership in existing

partnership
§ 19:127 —Rights of creditors
§ 19:128 Partnership by estoppel—Elements of partnership

by estoppel
§ 19:129 — —Reliance required
§ 19:130 — —Estoppel based on firm name

I. DURATION
§ 19:131 Fixed by agreement
§ 19:132 —Event requiring winding up
§ 19:133 —Binding effect on heirs
§ 19:134 At will relationship

III. PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

A. PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT
§ 19:135 In general
§ 19:136 Writing required only for certain provisions
§ 19:137 —Classes or groups of partners
§ 19:138 —Voting rights
§ 19:139 —Certificates evidencing partnership interests
§ 19:140 Effect of partnership agreement
§ 19:141 Validity
§ 19:142 Rules of construction
§ 19:143 —Four corners
§ 19:144 —Writing controls over prior oral agreement
§ 19:145 —Construed against author
§ 19:146 —First provision chronologically controls
§ 19:147 —Parol evidence
§ 19:148 Executory agreements to form partnership
§ 19:149 —Waiver of condition
§ 19:150 —Future intent to become partners
§ 19:151 —Matters left to future negotiation

B. STATUTORY DEFAULT PROVISIONS
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